

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2002

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

July 1

1 On page 4 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 12 through 15.

2 In line 16, delete “(7)” and insert “(6)”.

3 In line 24, delete “(8)” and insert “(7)”.

4 In line 39, delete the first “department” and insert “Housing and Community Services Depart-  
5 ment”.

6 On page 9, after line 18, insert:

7 **“SECTION 10a. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the General Fund appropri-  
8 ation made to the Housing and Community Services Department by section 1, chapter \_\_,  
9 Oregon Laws 2017 (Enrolled House Bill 5012), for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, is in-  
10 creased by \$453,320 for the purpose of implementing sections 6 and 7 of this 2017 Act and  
11 ORS 456.260 and 456.559, as amended by sections 3 and 9 of this 2017 Act, except that the  
12 funds appropriated by this section may not be used for earnest money deposits or purchase  
13 price payments for the purchase of real property.”.**

14 In line 20, delete “and 456.559” and insert “, 456.559 and 456.574” and delete “and 9” and insert  
15 “, 9 and 10”.

16 In line 35, delete “and 456.559” and insert “, 456.559 and 456.574” and delete “and 9” and insert  
17 “, 9 and 10”.

18 In line 38, after “the” insert “Seventy-ninth”.  
19 \_\_\_\_\_